BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for transfer of facilities of North Peninsula Utilities Corporation and wastewater Certificate No. 249-S to CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC in Volusia County. DOCKET NO.: 20210133-SU

FILED: January 21, 2022

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FOURTH REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO CSWR-FLORIDA UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Fourth Request for Production of Documents (No. 23). This discovery is being served to Thomas A. Crabb, counsel for CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC, ("CSWR-FL"), 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200, Tallahassee, FL 32301, on this 21st day of January, 2022.

Richard Gentry Public Counsel

/s/ Mary A. Wessling

Mary A. Wessling Associate Public Counsel Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us Florida Bar No. 093590

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 20210133-SU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens' Notice of Service of Citizens' Fourth Request for Production of Documents (No. 23) to CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC has been furnished by electronic mail on this 21st day of January, 2022, to the following:

Mr. Robert Hillman	CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company,
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation	LLC
P. O. Box 2803	1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303
Ormond Beach FL 32175-2803	Des Peres MO 63131
developershw@gmail.com	regulatory@cswrgroup.com
Jennifer Crawford	Susan Clark
Ryan Sandy	Tom Crabb
Florida Public Service Commission	Dawn Gueltzow
Office of the General Counsel	Radey Law Firm
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard	301 South Bronough Street,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850	Suite 200
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us	Tallahassee FL 32301
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us	dgueltzow@radeylaw.com
	sclark@radeylaw.com
	tcrabb@radeylaw.com
	sturner@radeylaw.com

/s/Mary A. Wessling

Mary A. Wessling Associate Public Counsel